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SFP strategies
Implementation strategies to address freight needs, 
national freight goals, and DOT system objectives

Sources of content
1. 2017 SFP

• 27 strategies
• Iowa DOT, Freight Advisory Council (FAC), and High Leverage 

Stakeholder Committee (HLSC)
2. 2020 freight trends and issues

• 34 items
• 2017 SFP, FAC, and other trending items
• High/medium priority from 9/23/2020 FAC exercise
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SFP strategies
Development/synthesis process

– 2017 strategies and FAC high/medium priority items
– Categorization, combination, and streamlining
– Addition of background information
– Multiple rounds of internal review (Systems Planning)

Format of draft strategies
– 19 draft strategies
– Strategy with 2-3 sentences of supporting text
– Will identify related DOT system objective(s)
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SFP strategies
Next steps

– Internal Planning Steering 
Committee (IPSC) review 
underway

– FAC review and exercise 
held 12/10/2021

– Will provide to MPOs/RPAs 
for review

– Refine and finalize
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SLRTP strategies

• Strategies are meant to help define SLRTP 
implementation activities.  

• Sources/development process
– Stakeholder input

• Top planning issues from IPSC and MPO/RPA 
exercises

• Feedback from Director’s roundtables
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SLRTP strategies
• Sources/development process (cont.)

– Strategies from 2017 SLRTP
2017 SLRTP strategy area 2022 SLRTP will reference strategies from:

Asset management 2019 Transportation Asset Management Plan 
(TAMP; update to 2022 if available)

Aviation 2020 Aviation System Plan
Bicycle and Pedestrian 2018 Bicycle and Pedestrian Long Range Plan
Freight 2022 State Freight Plan
Public transit 2020 Public Transit Long Range Plan
Rail 2021 State Rail Plan
Safety 2019 Strategic Highway Safety Plan (SHSP)

TSMO 2016 Transportation Systems Management 
and Operations (TSMO) Plans

2017 SLRTP strategy areas that will be refined/updated for 2022 SLRTP
Bridge        Energy        Highway        Technology
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SLRTP strategies

• Sources/development process (cont.)
– SLRTP-specific content

• System objectives
• Rightsizing policy
• Planning considerations (Equity, MVD, resiliency, 

technology, etc.)
• Highway needs analyses
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SLRTP strategies
• Format of draft strategies

– 31 draft strategies
– Strategy statement with 2-3 sentences of supporting 

text
– Will identify related DOT system objective(s)

• Next steps
– IPSC review underway
– Will provide to MPOs/RPAs for review
– Refine and finalize
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Next steps

• Finalize strategies
• Continue to finalize remaining 

draft plan content and review 
internally

• Public input for draft plans
– Aiming for public comment period 

beginning in February
– More details will be forthcoming



QUESTIONS and INPUT?

Andrea.White@iowadot.us
Samuel.Hiscocks@iowadot.us


